22 projected Dec-23 2,656,061   509,673   (1,994)   31   1   (5)   522,516
23 13 Mo Avg Bal 2,674,368$   521,637$   365   (11,084)$   522,516$
24   13 Mo Avg Bal 521,637
25   Proration Adj. 880$

20220050-DEF-005211

Staff Hearing Exhibits 20220048-EI - 20220051-EI 0001208

SCHEDULE D-1a COST OF CAPITAL - 13 MONTH AVERAGE

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Explanation: Provide the Company's 13-month average cost of capital for the test year, the prior year, Type of Data Shown:
and historical year X Projected Test Year 2 Ended 12/31/2023

COMPANY: Duke Energy Florida, LLC Projected Test Year 1 Ended 12/31/2022
Prior Year 2 Ended 12/31/2021

DOCKET NO.: Prior Year 1 Ended 12/31/2020
Historical Year Ended 12/31/2019

Witness: Olivier, Newlin
('000s)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)
Line

No. CLASS OF CAPITAL
COMPANY

TOTAL
PER BOOKS

TAX PRORATION
ADJUSTMENT

COMPANY
TOTAL

PER BOOKS
ADJUSTED

JURISDICTIONAL
FACTOR

RETAIL
PER BOOKS

SPECIFIC
ADJUSTMENTS

PRO RATA
ADJUSTMENT

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTED

RATIO COST RATE
WEIGHTED

COST
RATE

1 Common Equity 9,627,861   14,564   9,642,425   0.91549 8,827,523   (11,345)   (800,522)   8,015,656   44.84% 9.85% 4.42%
2 Long Term Debt 8,560,469   12,950   8,573,419   0.91549 7,848,861   (711,772)   7,137,089   39.93% 4.02% 1.61%
3 Short Term Debt 1,221   2   1,223   0.91549 1,119   (101)   1,018   0.01% 73.19% 0.00%
4 Customer Deposits Active 195,420   296   195,716   1.00000 195,716   (17,748)   177,967   1.00% 2.36% 0.02%
5 Customer Deposits Inactive 2,025   3   2,028   1.00000 2,028   (184)   1,844   0.01% 0.00% 0.00%
6 Investment Tax Credit 280,947   425   281,372   0.91549 257,593   (23,360)   234,233   1.31% 7.11% 0.09%
7 Deferred Income Taxes 3,073,863   (28,239)   3,045,624   0.91549 2,788,232   (227,711)   (252,850)   2,307,670   12.91% 0.00% 0.00%
8
9 Total 21,741,806   -   21,741,806   19,921,072   (239,057)   (1,806,537)   17,875,478   100.00% 6.14%

Supporting Schedules: D-1b, D-3, D-4a, D-5, D-6 Recap Schedules: A-1

Page 1 of 5

20220050-DEF-005212

Staff Hearing Exhibits 20220048-EI - 20220051-EI 0001209

SCHEDULE D-1a COST OF CAPITAL - 13 MONTH AVERAGE

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Explanation: Provide the Company's 13-month average cost of capital for the test year, the prior year, Type of Data Shown:
and historical year Projected Test Year 2 Ended 12/31/2023

COMPANY: Duke Energy Florida, LLC X Projected Test Year 1 Ended 12/31/2022
Prior Year 2 Ended 12/31/2021

DOCKET NO.: Prior Year 1 Ended 12/31/2020
Historical Year Ended 12/31/2019

Witness: Olivier, Newlin
('000s)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)
Line

No. CLASS OF CAPITAL
COMPANY

TOTAL
PER BOOKS

TAX PRORATION
ADJUSTMENT

COMPANY
TOTAL

PER BOOKS
ADJUSTED

JURISDICTIONAL
FACTOR

RETAIL
PER BOOKS

SPECIFIC
ADJUSTMENTS

PRO RATA
ADJUSTMENT

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTED

RATIO COST RATE
WEIGHTED

COST
RATE

1 Common Equity 8,718,755   14,347   8,733,103   0.900097 7,860,638   (12,425)   (545,373)   7,302,840   43.96% 9.85% 4.33%
2 Long Term Debt 7,870,342   12,951   7,883,293   0.900097 7,095,728   (492,304)   6,603,424   39.75% 4.11% 1.63%
3 Short Term Debt 88,795   146   88,941   0.900097 80,056   (5,554)   74,501   0.45% 1.66% 0.01%
4 Customer Deposits Active 195,420   322   195,742   1.000000 195,742   (13,581)   182,161   1.10% 2.36% 0.03%
5 Customer Deposits Inactive 2,025   3   2,029   1.000000 2,029   (141)   1,888   0.01% 0.00% 0.00%
6 Investment Tax Credit 257,117   423   257,540   0.900097 231,811   (16,083)   215,728   1.30% 7.10% 0.09%
7 Deferred Income Taxes 2,972,714   (28,193)   2,944,522   0.900097 2,650,355   (235,973)   (183,882)   2,230,499   13.43% 0.00% 0.00%
8
9 Total 20,105,169   -   20,105,169   18,116,357   (248,398)   (1,256,918)   16,611,041   100.00% 6.09%

Supporting Schedules: D-1b, D-3, D-4a, D-5, D-6 Recap Schedules: A-1

Page 2 of 5

20220050-DEF-005213

Staff Hearing Exhibits 20220048-EI - 20220051-EI 0001210

Duke Energy Florida
Cost Recovery Clause

January 2022 - December 2022
Budget Capital Structure and Cost Rates

For Use  in the 2022 Actual-Estimated Recovery Clause Filings

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Jurisdictional Monthly

Rate Base Revenue Revenue
Adjusted Cap Cost Weighted Requirement Requirement

Retail ($000s) Ratio Rate Cost   Rate   Rate
1 Common Equity 7,191,027$   44.08% 9.85% 4.34% 5.81% 0.4842%